

\236
SLP(C)No. 4418 OF 2001
ITEM No.37

Court No.10

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4418/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2000 in CMWP 41634/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUDHIR KUMAR ANAND & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions & permission to amend the
cause title and permission to add addl. averment and exemption
from filing O.T. & with prayer for interim relief & with appln.
for impleadment)

Date : 17/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. AP Dhamija, Adv. for
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Prof. Ram Singh, Adv.
Mr. TN Singh, Adv.
Mr. BM Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

After pleadings are completed, it would be open to the
appellant to mention for expeditious hearing.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master