

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVI L AP P E A L NO(s). 55 7 8 OF 20 0 1

SUDHI R KUMA R ANAN D & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

U.P. STA T E E L E C T R I C I T Y BOA R D & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment as party respondent and with office report )

Date: 14/ 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kum a r J ai n, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet J ain, Adv.  
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush J ai n, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pr adeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Sushil Kum a r J ai n, learned counsel for the appellants starte  
d his arguments at 3.4 5 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.  
The matter remained part- heard.

(Ajay Kr. Jai n)  
hawan)  
Master

(Vijay D  
Court