

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 55 7 8 OF 20 0 1

SUDHIR KUMAR ANAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

U.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment as party respondent and with office report)

Date: 15/ 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, learned counsel for the appellants adjourned for two weeks.

The matter may be released from part- heard.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Dhawan)
Master

Court Master

(Vijay
Court