

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5578 OF 2001

SUDHIR KUMAR ANAND & ORS.  
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

U.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment as party respondent and office report )

Date: 29/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr.adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant started his arguments at 10.45 A.M. and concluded at 11.45 P.M. Thereafter Mr. Pradeep Misra, learned counsel for the respondent started his arguments. After some arguments the matter was adjourned.

Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to produce the Resolution dated 20th April, 1966 , Government's Order dated 21st March, 1966 and G.O. dated 20th March, 1974.

Put up this matter after four weeks as part-heard .

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)