

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5578 OF 2001

SUDHIR KUMAR ANAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 07/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent has filed the documents as directed by this Court on 29th November, 2007 and copy thereof has been given to Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant today. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to study these documents.

Put up after summer vacation.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master