

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5578 OF 2001

SUDHIR KUMAR ANAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment as party respondent
and with office report)

Date: 11/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh ,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master
(The signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5578 OF 2001

Sudhir Kumar Anand & Ors.

.....Appellants

Versus

U.P. State Electricity Board & Ors.

.....Respondents

O R D E R

We find no merit in this apeal.

The Civil Appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(B. Sudershan Reddy)

.....J.
(Surinder Singh Nijjar)

New Delhi
November 11, 2010.